
2009 Burlington Mayor IRV race:  citywide and ward-level results for each round

Citywide results

Candidate Code Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Outcome
Bob Kiss C01 2,585 2,981 4,313 Elected -- 3rd round
Kurt Wright C05 2,951 3,294 4,061 Defeated -- 3rd round
Andy Montroll C02 2,063 2,554 Defeated -- 2nd round
Dan Smith C04 1,306 Defeated -- 1st round
Write-in C06 36 Defeated -- 1st round
James Simpson C03 35 Defeated -- 1st round

Total valid votes 8,976 8,829 8,374
Exhausted 4 151 606

Blank 4 4 4
Total ballots 8,984 8,984 8,984

Round 1 IRV totals by ward

Candidate Code Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Total
Bob Kiss C01 316 336 449 387 460 322 315 2,585
Kurt Wright C05 172 112 185 983 371 216 912 2,951
Andy Montroll C02 214 123 235 361 420 419 291 2,063
Dan Smith C04 132 112 153 198 267 262 182 1,306
Write-in C06 1 3 8 9 4 1 10 36
James Simpson C03 1 5 5 6 8 5 5 35

Total valid 836 691 1,035 1,944 1,530 1,225 1,715 8,976
Exhausted 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Blank 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
Total ballots 839 691 1,038 1,946 1,530 1,225 1,715 8,984

Round 2 IRV totals by ward

Candidate Code Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Total
Bob Kiss C01 366 382 507 432 545 392 357 2,981
Kurt Wright C05 195 131 225 1,044 425 307 967 3,294
Andy Montroll C02 261 161 280 454 528 501 369 2,554
Dan Smith C04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-in C06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Simpson C03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total valid 822 674 1,012 1,930 1,498 1,200 1,693 8,829
Exhausted 17 17 23 15 32 25 22 151

Blank 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
Total ballots 839 691 1,038 1,946 1,530 1,225 1,715 8,984

Round 3 IRV totals by ward

Candidate Code Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Total
Bob Kiss C01 517 473 645 647 863 640 528 4,313
Kurt Wright C05 256 167 302 1,208 570 467 1,091 4,061
Andy Montroll C02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Smith C04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-in C06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Simpson C03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total valid 773 640 947 1,855 1,433 1,107 1,619 8,374
Exhausted 66 51 88 90 97 118 96 606

Blank 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
Total ballots 839 691 1,038 1,946 1,530 1,225 1,715 8,984

3/4/2009 2009 Burlington Mayor IRV Results Page 1 of 1


	City and Ward results

